DEPT. 119 - ANTIQUES Superintendent: Harvey Boeder

OPEN DIVISION (920) 544-0146
ALL ITEMS MUST BE 50 YEARS OR OLDER
Entries Due: July 15
Entry Arrival: Monday, 6 — 8 p.m. & Tuesday, 8:30 — 10 a.m.
Judging (Straight Style): Tuesday, 10:30 a.m.
Release: Sunday, 6:00 p.m.

IN ADDITION TO THE RULES LISTED BELOW, PLEASE REFER TO ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS LISTED IN THE FRONT SECTION OF
THIS BOOK.

GENERAL RULES:
1. Entry Tags: Entry Tags must be Securely Attached to Each Item PRIOR to Checking Item in Department.
2. History of item: On a 3” x 5” Index Card, Describe & Give a Brief History of Item. Staple to Entry Tag. Judge will
read Entry’s Card and the Card may be Used to Break a Tie.
Judging: Items will be Judged on Quality. (l.e. if ltem was Cleaned, Polished, has Cracks, etc...)
Repeat Items: Items Once Exhibited Cannot Return Another Year to be Exhibited Again.
5. Safety: Every Precaution will be taken to Insure the Safety of Exhibits, but the Brown County Fair Association
and its Volunteers will Not be held Responsible for Loss or Injury.
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PREMIUMS FOR DIVISIONS 380 - 401: 1 2" 3+ 4th
$3.00 $2.50 $2.00 $1.50

DIVISION 380 — Art Glass DIVISION 392 — Any Other Glass
DIVISION 381 — Carnival Glass DIVISION 393 — Flow Blue Pottery
DIVISION 382 — Cranberry Glass DIVISION 394 — Hull Pottery
DIVISION 383 — Crystal Glass DIVISION 395 — Roseville Pottery
DIVISION 384 — Custard Glass DIVISION 396 — Royal Bayreuth
DIVISION 385 — Depression Glass DIVISION 397 — Royal Doulton
DIVISION 386 — Fenton Glass DIVISION 398 — Ribbon Glass
DIVISION 387 — Nippon Glass DIVISION 399 - Overlay Glass
DIVISION 388 — Pressed Glass DIVISION 400 — millefiori Glass
DIVISION 389 — Ruby Glass DIVISION 401 - MISCELLANEOUS ANTIQUES

DIVISION 390 — satin Glass
DIVISION 391 — Wavecrest Glass

CLASS NO. (Use the Class Numbers 1-19 Below for Each Division)

1. Butter Dish 10. Paperweight

2. Creamer or Sugar Bowl 11. Salt/Pepper Shaker Set
3. Cruet 12. Small Bowl (8" & Under)
4. Cup & Saucer 13. Small Plate (8" & Under)
5. Glass Basket 14. Toothpick Holder

6. Large Bowl (Over 8") 15. Vase

7. Llarge Plate (Over 8") 16. Toby mugs

8. Cracker Jar 17. Head vases

9. DresserlJar 18. Milk Bottles

19. Any other item not listed



DIVISION 401 - MISCELLANEOUS

CLASS NO.
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

4-H Record Book

A Piece of Antique Farm Machinery
Children’s Book

Christmas ltem

Clock

Collection of Brown County Fair Memorabilia, 2-
3 ltems

Collection of Kitchen Utensils, 2-5 items
Collection of Postcards, 5-10 Cards (must have
Postmark Date, Do Not Paste Down)
Child’s Toy

Cookbook

Crock

Doily

Dresser Scarves

Farm Tool

Farmhouse Antique

Figurine

Furniture

Doll

Camera

Lamp

Garden Tool

Handwritten Book

Jug

Kerosene Lamp

Marbles

Mustache Cup

Newspaper or Magazine

Photo Album

Pictures

Pillowcases, 2

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Quilt

School Work

Shaving Mug

Tablecloth

Trunk

Wearing Apparel, Accessory

Wearing Apparel, Garment
Woodworking Tool

Any Other Exhibit Not Listed

Small Kitchen Appliance

Butter Crock

Butter Churn

Cabbage cutter

Candlestick

Flat Iron

Shot Glass

Lantern

Nutcracker

Cookie Cutter

Tea Kettle (Brass or Copper)

Wash Board

Watering Can

Wooden Bowl

Wedding Dress

Wooden Box

Baptismal Dress

License Plates (must be 50 years or older)
Beer Signs (must be 50 years of older)
Farm signs (Dairy, Seed, etc. Must be 50 years
or older)



